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Continuing education in Transfusion medicine 

(SSH-SGH / FAMH) 2026 
 
 
When: on Thursday 1x/month from 15.30 to 16:30 
 
Organized by :  
Transfusion Interrégionale CRS (TIR) 
Route de la Corniche 2, 1066 Epalinges, and  
Unité de médecine transfusionnelle (UMT) 
CHUV, rue du Bugnon 46, 1011 Lausanne 
 
These training sessions will each last 45 minutes, followed by 10-15 minutes of Q&A, and will 
be held by videoconference. They are open to medical doctors and other TIR and UMT staff 
members, as well as members of other transfusion centers, medical doctors from the 
haematology department of the CHUV and other hospitals in the French-speaking 
Switzerland, established haematologists and laboratory staff. 
 
The program and speakers are as follows: 
 

Specific theme Speaker Date 

The RH blood group Giorgia Canellini 22.01.2026 

Impact of parvovirus B19 infection in transfusion 
medicine 

Aylin Jaspersen 26.02.2026 

CAR-T cells for treating auto-immune disorders Nathalie Rufer 19.03.2026 

How do we detect virus or other pathogens after 
blood donation? 

Caroline Tinguely 23.04.2026 

Public, private and composite red blood antigens Tobias Gleich 21.05.2026 

What's new in foetomaternal alloimmunization? Mathilde Gavillet 18.06.2026 

Preparative thrombocytapheresis through the 
ages 

Laura Infanti 16.07.2026 

Summer break 

The CHUV lactarium: Integrating a human milk 
bank-blood bank model 

Jeremy Touati 17.09.2026 

Special products (irradiated, washed, TIU..) and 
indications  

Elena Gagliarducci 22.10.2026 

Immunohematology case studies Sofia Lejon Crottet 19.11.2026 

Winter break 
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Speakers 
 
Dr Giorgia Canellini 
Médecin cheffe, Unité de médecine transfusionnelle (UMT), CHUV  
Giorgia.canellini@chuv.ch 
 
Dr Elena Gagliarducci 
Médecin, Transfusion Interrégionale CRS SA (TIR) 
elena.gagliarducci@itransfusion.ch 
 
Dr Mathilde Gavillet, MD-PhD 
Médecin responsable suppléante VD, Transfusion Interrégionale CRS (TIR) 
Mathilde.gavillet@chuv.ch 
 
Dr Tobias Gleich-Nagel, PhD 
Unité de médecine transfusionnelle (UMT), CHUV 
Tobias.Gleich-Nagel@itransfusion.ch 
 
Dr Laura Infanti, MD-PhD 
Médecin-chef adjointe / directrice du centre de transfusion sanguine CRS des deux Bâle 
laura.infanti@usb.ch 
 
Dr Aylin Jaspersen 
Responsable médicale BE, Transfusion Interrégionale CRS SA (TIR) 
aylin.jaspersen@itransfusion.ch 
 
Dr Sofia Lejon Crottet 
Responsable de l'immunohématologie / laboratoire de référence,  
Transfusion Interrégionale CRS (TIR) 
Sofia.Lejon.Crottet@itransfusion.ch 
 
Prof Nathalie Rufer, MD, PhD 
Responsable médicale VD, Transfusion Interrégionale CRS (TIR) 
Nathalie.rufer@itransfusion.ch 
 
Dr Caroline Tinguely, PhD 
Responsable du département Marqueurs infections & Laboratoire de référence et 
supervision du centre de coordination Lookback B-CH 
Transfusion Interrégionale CRS (TIR) 
Caroline.Tinguely@itransfusion.ch 
 
Dr Jeremy Touati 
Responsable Laboratoire de Préparation Cellulaire et d’Analyses 
Transfusion Interrégionale CRS (TIR) 
Jeremy.Touati@itransfusion.ch 

mailto:Giorgia.canellini@chuv.ch
mailto:elena.gagliarducci@itransfusion.ch
mailto:Mathilde.gavillet@chuv.ch
mailto:Tobias.Gleich-Nagel@itransfusion.ch
mailto:aylin.jaspersen@itransfusion.ch
mailto:Sofia.Lejon.Crottet@itransfusion.ch
mailto:Nathalie.rufer@itransfusion.ch
mailto:Caroline.Tinguely@itransfusion.ch

